South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 10:34:36 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0828 (Rat #0346, Act #0251 of 2004) General Bill, By Leatherman and Cromer
Summary: Pharmacist technicians

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-43-86, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
VARIOUS PROVISIONS REGULATING PHARMACIES INCLUDING, AMONG OTHER THINGS, FACILITY REQUIREMENTS
AND SUPERVISORY REQUIREMENTS FOR PHARMACISTS AND PHARMACY TECHNICIANS, SO AS TO PROVIDE
THAT A PHARMACIST MAY NOT SUPERVISE MORE THAN THREE PHARMACY TECHNICIANS AND THAT THROUGH
JUNE 30, 2006, ONE OF THESE THREE TECHNICIANS MUST BE STATE-CERTIFIED AND THAT AFTER JUNE 30, 2006,
TWO MUST BE STATE-CERTIFIED, AND IF A PHARMACIST SUPERVISES ONE OR TWO TECHNICIANS, THEY ARE
NOT REQUIRED TO BE CERTIFIED. - ratified title

01/14/04
01/14/04
03/11/04
03/15/04
03/16/04
03/17/04
03/18/04
03/18/04
05/12/04
05/19/04
05/20/04
06/02/04
06/17/04
06/24/04
06/24/04
06/24/04

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-13

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-35

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-7
Read second time HJ-40

Read third time and enrolled HJ-47

Ratified R 346

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/17/04

Act No. 251

Page 1 of 1



