May 08, 2024, 10:34:36 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0828 (Rat #0346, Act #0251 of 2004) General Bill, By Leatherman and Cromer

Summary: Pharmacist technicians

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-43-86, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO VARIOUS PROVISIONS REGULATING PHARMACIES INCLUDING, AMONG OTHER THINGS, FACILITY REQUIREMENTS AND SUPERVISORY REQUIREMENTS FOR PHARMACISTS AND PHARMACY TECHNICIANS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PHARMACIST MAY NOT SUPERVISE MORE THAN THREE PHARMACY TECHNICIANS AND THAT THROUGH JUNE 30, 2006, ONE OF THESE THREE TECHNICIANS MUST BE STATE-CERTIFIED AND THAT AFTER JUNE 30, 2006, TWO MUST BE STATE-CERTIFIED, AND IF A PHARMACIST SUPERVISES ONE OR TWO TECHNICIANS, THEY ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE CERTIFIED. - ratified title

	-	
01/14/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
01/14/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-6
03/11/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-13
03/15/04		Scrivener's error corrected
03/16/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
03/17/04	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-35
03/18/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
03/18/04	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
05/12/04	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-7
05/19/04	House	Read second time HJ-40
05/20/04	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-47
06/02/04		Ratified R 346
06/17/04		Signed By Governor
06/24/04		Copies available
06/24/04		Effective date 06/17/04
06/24/04		Act No. 251